CH \$90.00 2834

ETAS ID: TM513331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/06/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMERON ASHLEY BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. (f/k/a Guardian Building Products, Inc.)
Street Address:	979 BATESVILLE ROAD
City:	GREER
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29651
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834663	PLUS
Registration Number:	3087503	BUILDERSPLUS
Registration Number:	4068328	REMBRANDT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: James Kachadoorian
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201238.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Kachadoorian	
SIGNATURE:	/James Kachadoorian by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cameron Ashley - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Cameron Ashley - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Cameron Ashley - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 6, 2019, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of CAMERON ASHLEY BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a Georgia corporation, formerly known as Guardian Building Products, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2018, by and among Grantor, the Subsidiaries of Grantor signatory thereto as "Borrowers", GBP HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation, SC PROPCO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CAMERON ASHLEY BP MISSOURI PROPERTY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and any other Persons signatory thereto as "Guarantors", the Lenders, and Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 18, 2018, given by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "IP Agreement") and attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the IP Agreement was duly recorded on April 27, 2018, at Reel 6349, Frame 0679 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the IP Agreement, without representation or warranty.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty to Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto Grantee any and all security interests and liens it has against the Released Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

113057763_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Ву: __

Name: Title:

Robert J. Walker Senior Vice President

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (CAMERON ASHLEY BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.)
Signature Page

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Guardian Building Products, Inc.	PLUS	04/20/2004	2834663
Guardian Building Products, Inc.	BUILDERSPLUS	5/2/2006	3087503
Guardian Building Products, Inc.	REMBRANDT	12/06/2011	4068328

113057763_3

RECORDED: 03/07/2019